## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 12744/2017

COMMISSIONER SERVICE TAX COMMISSIONERATE NOIDA Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

( and IA No.98/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 01-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aditya K. Dubey, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv. Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to pay the Ad-valorem court fee of Rs.70,000/- (Rupees seventy thousand only) within four weeks, as last opportunity.

List again on 19.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 01.2.2018

rd