SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 12744/2017

COMMISSIONER SERVICE TAX COMMISSIONERATE NOIDA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aditya K. Dubey, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ashwini Chandrasekaran, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Ad-valorem court fee has been filed.

Statement of case has not been filed by any of the parties. Stipulated time has already expired.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 19.3.2018

rd